
Country E-mail Name Institute Phone

AT
karl.schwaiger@lebensministerium.at, 

karl.schwaiger@bmlfuw.gv.at Karl Schwaiger

Federal Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry, 

Environment & Water Management Tel: 0043-1-711007110

BA bosko.kenjic@mvteo.gov.ba Bosko Kenjic

Ministry of Foreign Trade and Economic 

Relations Tel: 00387 33 262 155

BG efgeorgieva@moew.government.bg Emilia Georgieva Ministry of Environment and Water Tel: 00359 2/940 65 19

CZ marketa.kucerova@mzp.cz Marketa Kucerova

Ministry of the Environment of the Czech 

Republic Tel.+420 267 122 078. 

DE Klaus.Arzet@stmug.bayern.de Klaus Arzet

Bavarian State Ministry of the Environment 

and Consumer Protection
Tel: 089 / 9214-4317

HR Marija.Pinter@voda.hr Marija Pinter

Ministry of Agriculture

Water Management Directorate

Tel. 385 1 63 07 36 0

Mob. 385 99 73 02 22 4

HU perger.laszlo@ovf.hu Dr. Perger László General Directorate of Water Management

Tel.:0036-1-225-44-00

Mobil: 0036-20-405-4613

MD ursache@mediu.gov.md Andrei Ursache

Ministry of Environment, Head of Natural 

resources and biodiversity Departmment Tel: 00 37322204513

ME ivana.vojinovic@mrt.gov.me Ivana Vojinovic

Ministry of Sustainable Development and 

Tourism Tel: 00382 20 446 232 

RO mihail.costache@mmediu.ro Mihail Costache

Ministry of Environment, Waters and Forests, 

Romania Tel: 0040214089555

RS dragana.milovanovic@minpolj.gov.rs Dragana Milivanovic

Министарство пољопривреде и заштите 

животне средине 

Републичка дирекција за воде 

 Ministry of Energy, Development and 

Environmental Protection Tel.: 00381 11 213-4903 

SI marta.ciraj@gov.si Marta Ciraj

Ministry of Health, 

EU Affairs and International Relations Office Tel.: 00386 1 478 6837

SK vladimir.novak@enviro.gov.sk Vladimir Novak Ministry of the Environment, Water Section Tel: 00421 2 5980 6101

UA m.berezyuk@me.gov.ua Maryan Berezyuk

Ministry of Economic Development and Trade 

of Ukraine Tel: 0038 044  253-04-31


